
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
Office of the Executive Engineer, 

Mirpur PWD Division, 
Darus Salam Road, Mirpur-1, Dhaka. 

Phone no. 02-9033490, Fax No. 02-9033490 

Invitation for Bid (IFB) 
 

IFB No: HPNSP/PWD/JICA/UD/mirpur10/2023-24/SE-815 
Memo No: 1671          Date: 28/12/2023 
 

Sealed Bids are hereby invited according to Public Procurement Rules PPR-2008 for the under 
mentioned work as per terms & conditions stated below: 
 

01. Ministry/Division Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
02. Agency Public works Department 
03. Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

04. Bid Package No APP/OP/Mirpur/UHD-02 
05. Source of Funds RPA (JICA)-BD-104  
06. Bid  Ref No & Date IFB No: HPNSP/PWD/JICA/UD/mirpur10/2023-24/SE-815 
07. Name of Project Reconstruction and Renovation of Urban Dispensaries at Mirpur -10, 

Dhaka (S.H: Construction of 4-storied Foundation 2 storied Building 
Government Outdoor Dispensary. Mirpur-10, Dhaka) During the 
Financial year: 2023-24. 
 

08. Name of the work Bid Security 
Amount (Tk.) 

Time for completion 
of work  

 Reconstruction and Renovation 
of Urban Dispensaries at Mirpur 
-10, Dhaka. (S.H: Construction 
of 4-storied Foundation 2 
storied Building Government 
Outdoor Dispensary. Mirpur-10, 
Dhaka) During the Financial 
year: 2023-24. 

Tk. 4,00,000.00 (Four Lac) Only.   
Either in the form of BD/Pay order from any 
Schedule Bank of Bangladesh in favour of 
Executive Engineer, Mirpur PWD Division, Dhaka. 

5 (Five) Months. 

09. Eligibility of Bidders This invitation for Bid is open to eligible Bidders as mentioned below and 
as further detailed in the Bid Data sheet (BDS) of the Bid Document :-  
 

1. Experience under construction contracts in the role of prime 
contractor (single entity or JV member), subcontractor, or 
management contractor for at least the last 5 years, years 
counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the 
newspaper. 
 

2. Having minimum experience as a prime Contractor or 
Subcontractor or Management Contractor in successful 
completion of at least 1 (one) number of minimum 2 (Two) storied 
R.C.C. building construction including civil, internal sanitary and 
internal electrification works of BDT 100.00 (One Hundred) Lac in 
a single contract within the last 5 years counting backward from 
the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper. 
 

3. minimum average annual construction turnover of BDT 200 (Two 
hundred) lac calculated as total Payment received for contracts in 
progress and completed under public within last 5(five)financial 
years. 
 

4. The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit 
facilities of the bidder shall be BDT 80 (Eighty) Lac. Document 
submitted along with the tender must be issued in between 
publication date and submission date of the tender. 

 
5. The Minimum amount of tender Capacity shall be Tk. 150.00 (One 

Hundred Fifty) Lac. Only. To calculate tender Capacity, the Bidder 
must be submitted list of on-going works under any public sector 
and existing commitment must be mentioned. 

 



6. Other requirements:  
     (i)   Bid purchasing money receipt (original) 
     (ii)  Up-to-date trade license  
     (iii) Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate.  
     (iv)  Valid VAT registration certificate. 
     (v)   Up-to-date ABC and Supervisory license from Bangladesh Electric   
              Licensing Board.  

          vi)   Attested copy of documents mentioned in sl. No. ii, iii iv & v 
           are to be submitted. 

             vii) Other required eligibility criteria & conditions as mentioned in  
                       Tender documents.  
 

10. Price of  Bid Document  Tk. 2,000/- (Two Thousand) Only. 
11. Name & Address of the 

offices Selling Bid 
Documents  

Office of Executive Engineer Mirpur PWD Division, Dhaka/PWD 
Maintenance Division, Dhaka/PWD city Division, Dhaka/ Dhaka PWD 
Division-I/II/III/IV, Dhaka/ Medical College PWD  Division, Dhaka/ 
Motijheel PWD Division, Dhaka/ Azimpur PWD Division, Dhaka/ PWD 
Resources Division, Dhaka/ Sher-E-Bangla Nagar PWD Division-I/II/III, 
Dhaka/Mohakhali PWD Division, Dhaka/  Savar PWD  Division, Dhaka & 
Office of the Sub-Divisional Engineer PWD Sub division No-V Under PWD 
Division No-IV,  Purta Bhaban, Dhaka. 

12. Name & Address of the 
Offices  Receiving Bids 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Mirpur PWD Division, Mirpur, Dhaka/ 
Savar PWD Division/PWD Resource Division) 

13. Name & Address of the 
Office Opening Bid 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Mirpur PWD Division, Mirpur, Dhaka. 
 

14. Last Date & time for 
selling Bid Documents 

During office hours up to 28/01/2024. 4.00 PM 

15. Last Date & time for 
Submission of Bid 
Documents 

Up to 12.00 PM on  29/01/2024 

16. Date & time for Opening 
of Bids 

29/01/2024 at 3.00 PM. Intending Bidders or their authorized 
representatives may remain present during opening of Bid. 

17. Name of Official Inviting 
Bid 

Rashed Ahsan 

18. Designation of Official 
Inviting Bid 

Executive Engineer 

19. Address of Official 
Inviting Bid 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Mirpur PWD Division, Mirpur, Dhaka. 
 

20. Contact details of Official 
Inviting Bid 

Tel:+8802-48040661, e-mail: ee_mirpr@pwd.gov.bd 

21. The Bid Notice will also be available in the official web site www.pwd.gov.bd of Public Works Department (PWD) 

and www.cptu.gov.bd respectively. 
 

23. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Bids or annul the Bid proceedings. 
 
 

 
(Rashed Ahsan) 

Executive Engineer 
Mirpur PWD Division 

Dhaka. 
 

http://www.pwd.gov.bd/


Memo No:               Date: 28/12/2023 
 
Copy submitted for favour of kind information and necessary action to (Not according to Seniority): 
 
1. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka for favour of his kind 

information and necessary action. 

2. Director General, Directorate General Health Services for  favour of his kind information and necessary 

action.  

3. Additional Chief Engineer PWD Dhaka Zone, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka for favour of his kind 

information.   

4. Additional Chief Engineer, PWD Health Wing, Dhaka for favour of his  kind information and wide 

circulation.  

5. Superintending Engineer (Co-ordination), PWD, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka for favour of his 

kind information. 

6. Superintending Engineer (PPC), PWD, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka for favour of his kind 

information. 

7. Superintending Engineer, PWD Savar Circle, Allenbari, Dhaka for favour of his kind information. 

8. JICA Bangladesh Office, 3rd Floor, Bay's Galleria, 57 Gulshan Avenue (CWS-A19), Gulshan-1, Dhaka-

1212, Bangladesh. 

9. Office of Executive Engineer Mirpur PWD Division, Dhaka/PWD Maintenance Division, Dhaka/PWD City 
Division, Dhaka/ Dhaka PWD Division-I/II/III/IV, Dhaka/ Medical College PWD  Division, Dhaka/ 
Motijheel PWD Division, Dhaka/ Azimpur PWD Division, Dhaka/ PWD Resources Division, Dhaka/ Sher-
E-Bangla Nagar PWD Division-I/II/III, Dhaka/Mohakhali PWD Division, Dhaka/  Savar PWD  Division, 
Dhaka & Office of the Sub-Divisional Engineer PWD Sub division No-V Under PWD Division No-IV,  Purta 
Bhaban, Dhaka. for favour of his information & necessary action as per IFB & Bid Documents.  
 

10. Assistant Engineer (Staff Officer-1/2), Mirpur PWD Division, Dhaka for necessary action. 

11. Divisional Accountant, Mirpur PWD Division, Dhaka for necessary action. 

12. Sub-assistant Engineer (Estimator), Mirpur PWD Division, Dhaka. 

13. Head Assistant, Mirpur PWD Division, Dhaka to ensure dispatched of the Bid Notice/ Bid Schedule in 

due time in different Division/Office and received by the concerned Division/Office. 

14. Cashier, Mirpur PWD Division Dhaka for selling the Bid documents. 

15. Advertisement Manager, ˆ`wbK Kv‡ji KÚ, cøU-371/G, eøK-wW, emyÜiv, evwiaviv. Enclosed: Bid 

Invitation Notice (14"x4"), for publishing urgently in your wide circulation daily 

newspaper in all editions (if any) and submit a bill for publishing bid notice in proper 

time.  

16. Advertisement Manager, The Daily Sun, 371/A, Block No: D, Bashundhara R/A, Baridhara, 

Dhaka -1229. Enclosed: Bid Invitation Notice (14"x4"), for publishing urgently in your wide 

circulation daily newspaper in all editions (if any) and submit a bill for publishing bid 

notice in proper time. 

17. Notice Board of this Division. 

 
 

(Rashed Ahsan) 
Executive Engineer 

Mirpur PWD Division 
Dhaka. 

  
 


